

To the Director of the U.S. Patrick	102 and 6	499331 original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 20	D3 JUL 15 PM 2: 3	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
AWI Limited 7-15-03 F	INANCE SECTION	United Automation Limited 1 Southport Business Park, Wight Moss Way Kew, Southport PR8 4HQ
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	☐ Yes ⊠ No	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		A British corporation; and
□ Assignment     □ Men     □ Security Agreement     □ Other:	hange of Name	Additional name(s) & addresses attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
Execution Date: July 7, 2003		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
09/869,411		
Additional numbers attached ☐ Yes ☒ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed:	rrespondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Gregory J. Lavorgna, Esq. Drinker Biddle & Reath LLP One Logan Square 18 <sup>th</sup> & Cherry Streets		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ authorized to be charged to deposit account
Philadelphia, PA 19103-6996		8. Deposit Account Number: 50-0573
Attorney Docket No. 152953		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Gregory J. Lavorgna (MMM) 14 July 2003		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
M.S. Assignment Recordation Services, Commissioner for Patents		
P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22323-1450		
FC:8021 40.00 9P	Alexanuria	TAN MHUMU-ITUU

PHIP\357049\1

**PATENT REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0848** 

NO.742 0003

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AWI Limited, a British Corporation having its place of business at Dodnor Industrial Estate, 29 Manners View, Newport, Isle of Wight, IO39 5FA

and

United Automation Limited, a British Corporation having its place of business at 1 Southport Business Park, Wight Moss Way, Kew, Southport, PR8 4HQ are entitled jointly to the right title and interest in the application for Letters Patent of the United States number 09/869,411 entitled Magnetron Controller (hereinafter referred to as said Patent Application).

WHEREAS, AWI Limited (hereinafter referred to as the Assignor) desires to sell, assign and transfer the entire share of the right title and interest that it enjoys in the application for Letters Patent of the United States Patent application 09/869,411

WHEREAS, United Automation Limited (hereinafter referred to as the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest of the Assignor in to and under said Patent Application and in, to and under Letters Patent to be obtained in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its right, title and interest in said patent applications and to all Letters Patent in the United States and its territorial possessions to be obtained or any continuation, divisional renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms of which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY CONVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR FURTHER CONVENANTS that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to

PATENT REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0849 ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to obtain, maintain issue and enforce said patent applications and Letters Patent obtained thereon which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this 774 day of 124 2003

By (Signature):

Name Printed:

KAMMOND WICKS

Title:

AWI Limited

STATE OF England

)SS

COUNTY OF 1ste of well )

BE IT KNOWN, THAT ON THIS THE DAY OF 2003, before me personally came Remain Day of Same Same Swift who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be voluntary act and deed, and who executed the same, with full power and authority to do so on behalf of and with the authorization of the above-named entity, and for the purpose therein specified.

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014263 FRAME: 0850